
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024003-2024 

Contract

Gas and LNG Analysis Subscription Service

Department for Energy Security & Net Zero

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024003

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0459d1  

Published 31 July 2024, 3:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Energy Security & Net Zero

3-8 Whitehall Place

London

SW1A 2EG

Email

internationalclimateandenergy.procurement@energysecurity.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024003-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024003-2024
mailto:internationalclimateandenergy.procurement@energysecurity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-
zero

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Gas and LNG Analysis Subscription Service

Reference number

prj_3787

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To further the UK Government's ability to deliver Energy Security and progress towards Net
Zero, DESNZ is seeking to procure high-quality Gas and LNG Data and Analysis. Specifically,
we require comprehensive insights that are not only timely but also customisable to our
specific needs, with a preference for services that offer access to detailed data. This includes

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-zero
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-energy-security-and-net-zero


Page 3 to 7

analyses ranging from short-term forecasts to long-term projections. Of particular interest
are in-depth examinations of trade flows and infrastructure developments, such as new LNG
terminals and pipelines. This information is invaluable to the Department as it allows us to
monitor market developments and understand any potential risks to UK security of supply.
Furthermore, it plays a crucial role in our longer-term planning around the role of gas in the
energy transition.

We seek a service that offers both in-depth insights (such as articles and reports) into market
developments and topical issues, and compliments this by offering access to deep and
robust data outputs that can be customised by the user at ease, such as through an online
dashboard. So that we can understand implications for the UK, data outputs need to be
customisable at the country level as a minimum.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £65,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please provide a detailed description of the notice you are adding:

To further the UK Government's ability to deliver Energy Security and progress towards Net
Zero, DESNZ is seeking to procure high-quality Gas and LNG Data and Analysis. Specifically,
we require comprehensive insights that are not only timely but also customisable to our
specific needs, with a preference for services that offer access to detailed data. This includes
analyses ranging from short-term forecasts to long-term projections. Of particular interest
are in-depth examinations of trade flows and infrastructure developments, such as new LNG
terminals and pipelines. This information is invaluable to the Department as it allows us to
monitor market developments and understand any potential risks to UK security of supply.
Furthermore, it plays a crucial role in our longer-term planning around the role of gas in the
energy transition.



Page 4 to 7

We seek a service that offers both in-depth insights (such as articles and reports) into market
developments and topical issues, and compliments this by offering access to deep and
robust data outputs that can be customised by the user at ease, such as through an online
dashboard. So that we can understand implications for the UK, data outputs need to be
customisable at the country level as a minimum.

This contract is for one year with the option to extend for an additional 12 months. Contract
value stated is that for one year and excluding VAT.

If the extension is approved, it will be for an additional £65,000 excluding VAT, giving a
whole life contract value of £120,000 (excluding VAT).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Q1: Understanding of requirements / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Q2: Skills and Expertise / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Q3: Quality of the Solution / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Q4: Social Value / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017904

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

prj_3787

Title

Gas and LNG Analysis Subscription Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2024

/Notice/017904-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rystad Energy Limited

68 High Street,

Tarporley, Cheshire,

CW6 0AT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £65,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Energy Security & Net Zero

3-8 Whitehall Place

London

SW1A 2EG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T04:56:44+0100
	TCPDF




